A.D. 1960 2280 NOVEMBER 17

Copies of Authentic Texts of Conventions and Recommendations adopted
by the Forty-fourth Session of the International Labour Conference, held at
Geneva, in June 1960, (English and French texts), together with copy of
letter from the Deputy Attorney General of Canada, setting out the legislative
jurisdiction of these international instruments, as follows:
Convention No. 115—Concerning the Protection of Workers against
Ionising Radiations;

Recommendation No. 114—Concerning the Protection of Workers against
Ionising Radiations;

Recommendation No. 113—Concerning Consultation and Co-operation be-
tween Public Authoritiecs and Employers’ and Workers’ Organizations
at the Industrial and National Levels.

Report of the Department of Labour for the fiscal year ended March 31,
1960. (English text).

Report of Expenditures and Administration in connection with the Family
Allowances Act and the Old Age Security Act for the fiscal year ended March
31, 1960, pursuant to section 14 of the Family Allowances Act, Chapter 109,
R.S. 1952, and section 12 of the Old Age Security Act, Chapter 200, R.S. 1952.
(English and French texts).

Copies of Amending Agreements respecting contributions under the
Hospital Insurance and Diagnostic Services Act, between the Government of
Canada and Provincial Governments, as follows:

1) Ontario—Amending Agreements, Nos. 9, 10 and 11, dated August 2,
September 12 and 30, 1960;

2) Prince Edward Island—Amending Agreement, No. 1, dated July 19,
1960;

3) Newfoundland—Amending Agreement, No. 7, dated August 18, 1960;

4) New Brunswick—Amending Agreement, No. 3, dated August 3, 1960.

The Canada Gazette, Part II, Statutory Orders and Regulations, 1960, as
follows: August 10 and 24, September 14 and 28, October 12 and 26, and
November 9, 1960, together with the Consolidated Index and Table of Amend-
ments for the period January 1, 1955, to September 30, 1960, pursuant to
section 7 of the Regulations Act, Chapter 235, R.S. 1952. (English and French
texts).

Report of Proceedings under the Trans-Canada Highway Act for the fiscal
year ended March 31, 1960, pursuant to section 9 of the said Act, Chapter 269,
R.S. 1952. (English text).

Progress Report, dated September 28, 1960, by Members of the Delegations,
to the Governments of Canada and the United States of America, concerning
Formulation of an Agreement covering Cooperative Development of the Water
Resources of the Columbia River Basin. (English and French texts).

General Orders of the Judges of the Supreme Court of Canada, dated
April 26 and November 1, 1960, amending the Rules of the Supreme Court of
Canada, pursuant to section 103(4) of the Supreme Court Act, Chapter 259,
R.S. 1952. (English and French texts).

Copy of the Capital Budget of the Cornwall International Bridge Company
Limited for the year ending September 30, 1961, as required by section 80(2)
of the Financial Administration Act, together with copy of Order in Council
P.C. 1960-1349, dated September 29, 1960, approving same. (English text).



